Consider approving the City Council meeting minutes: March 18, 2024 
11. Consider a Resolution approving an agreement for consulting services on a water and 

wastewater cost of service and rate design study update with NewGen Strategies and 
Solutions, LLC.; in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars and zero cents 
($15,000.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-25 

12. Consider a Resolution approving a professional services contract with Pipeline Analysis, 
LLC, for the purpose of performing various field tests and inspections of the wastewater 
collection system within the Highway 175 Lift station service area, preparing final reports 
containing recommended system repairs and the estimated costs associated with 
reducing wet weather inflow and infiltration in an amount not to exceed ninety-nine 
thousand one hundred forty-five dollars and zero cents ($99,145.00); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 
Resolution No. 2024-26 

Regular Agenda 
13. FIRST READING: Discuss and consider a Resolution approving the economic 

development project between the Seagoville Economic Development Corporation and

[...]

the Gap Learning Center, as reflected in the terms and conditions of an economic 
development incentive agreement between the parties. 

16. Discuss and consider a Resolution authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to 
provide asphalt road repair work on East Malloy Bridge Road for compensation in an 
amount not to exceed six hundred eight thousand thirty-five dollars and forty cents 
($608,035.40); authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

Councilmember Epps made a motion to approve item 16, seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Magill. 
The motion passed by a unanimous vote (5/0). 
Resolution No. 2024-27 

17. SECOND READING: